
ABERDEEN HIGHLAND GAMES (name of event)

ON 17-Jun-18 (date)

NB:  Championship Results are all now recorded on final page

NAMES OF SHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1

2

3

Results Co-ordinator Ian Grieve

54 Crawford Gardens

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 8XQ

email ig2shga@gmail.com

SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION
RESULTS FOR 2018

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format to Results Co-ordinator                                 

within 7 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously
Please record times and distances for events where applicable for year 

book



Name of Highland Games Aberdeen Highland Games
RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £30.00 Tony Daffurn Wishaw 10.1

2 £20.00 Fraser McDonald Dingwall

3 = £15.00

Rory Muir

Ewan Bradley

Aberdeen

Inverness

1 n/a

2

3

1 £30.00 Rory Muir Aberdeen 52.78

2 £20.00 Tony Daffurn Wishaw

3 £15.00 Ewen Bradley Inverness

1 £30.00 Rory Muir Aberdeen 2.14.57

2 £20.00 Ewen Bradley Inverness

3 £15.00 Bruce Donald MacDuff

1 n/a

2

3

1 n/a

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 n/a

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Hill / Road Race Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 n/a

2

3

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint

90m 

220yds / 200m

400m

800m



CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 n/a

2

3

1 n/a

2

3

1 n/a

2

3

1 n/a

2

3

1 n/a

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 n/a

2

3

1 n/a

2

3

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £30.00 Tony Daffurn Wishaw

2 £20.00 Ewen Bradley Inverness

3 = £15.00

Fraser MacDonald

Fraser Davidson

Dingwall

Torphins

1 £30.00 Tony Daffurn Wishaw

2 £20.00 Ewen Bradley Inverness

3 £15.00 Fraser MacDonald Dingwall

1 £30.00 Tony Daffurn Wishaw

2 £20.00 Ewen Bradley Inverness

3 £15.00 Fraser MacDonald Dingwall

1 n/a

2

3

11.28m / 37 ft

10.67m / 35 ft

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

14.40m / 47 ft 3 inch

1.70 m

1.65 m

1.55 m

1.55 m

6.44m / 21 ft 1.5 inch

 5.63m /18 ft 5.5 inch

5.41m /17ft 9 inch

De'il tak the 

hindmost

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £20.00 Murdo Masterton Oban

2 £15.00 Connar Quinn Nethey

3 £12.00 Dan Troy London

1 £40.00 Scot Rider Dartford

2 £30.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

3 £20.00 Kyle Randals Grangemouth

1 £40.00 Scot Rider Dartford

2 £30.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

3 £20.00 Kyle Randals Grangemouth

1 £20.00 Dan Troy London

2 £15.00 Murdo Masterton Oban

3 £12.00 Ron Young Insch

1 £40.00 Scot Rider Dartford

2 £30.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

3 £20.00 Craig Sinclair Banchory

1 £20.00 Dan Troy London

2 £15.00 Murdo Masterton Oban

3 £12.00 Ron Young Insch

1 £20.00 Murdo Masterton Oban

2 £15.00 Dan Troy London

3 £12.00 Connar Quinn Nethey

1 £40.00 Kyle Randalls Grangemouth

2 £30.00 Mordo Masterson Oban

3 £20.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

1 £40.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

2 = Craig Singer Banchory

2 = Scot Rider Darfford

2 = Kyle Randals Grangemouth

1 £40.00 Mordo Masterton Oban

2 £30.00 Kyle Randalls Grangemouth

3 £20.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

1 £150.00 Scott Rider Dartford

2 = £75.00 Craig Sinclair Banchory

2 = £25.00 Lucas Wenta East Kilbride

1 Lucas Wenta

2 Scot Rider

3 Kyle Randalls

1 £200.00 Cornhill A

2 £160.00 Strathardle

3 £120.00 Elgin

4 £80 Cornhill B

* prize 

split £50 

each

22lb Stone

Novice

14.13m

14.12m

12.67m

16lb Ball / Stone

Novice

16.82m

16.5m

15.73m

16lb Hammer

38.52m

15'

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

Tug-o-War 

STOWA

Overall Points

33.5

33

28

Tossing the Caber

-1

-2

-2

22lb Hammer? Or 

28

32.74m

32.72m

32.5m

16'7

15'

15'

£50 prize 

money 

split 3 

ways

16lb Hammer

Novice

39.95m

29.3m

28.5m

40.17m

38.58m

56lb Weight for 

Distance

Novice

15.5m

15m

14m

28lb Weight for 

Distance

Novice

19.77m

18.9m

16.4m

28lb Weight for 

Distance

26.17m

24.7m

22.68m

16lb Ball / Stone

Novice

13.29m

11.7m

11.32m





HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group Prize Money Name 

1 Kamryn McTavish

2 Eilidh Smith

3 Ellie Kilfedder

1 Rosey Watt

2 Amy Smart

3 Chanel Gillon

1 Rachel Havlin

2 Molly Smith

3 Emma McPherson

1 Michelle Gordon

2 Rachel Walker

3 Laura Smith

1

2

3

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open Prize Money Name 

1 £45.00 Ben Duncan

2 £35.00 Alan Russell

3 £25.00 Alan Clark

1 £45.00 Ben Duncan

2 £35.00 Alan Russell

3 £25.00 Greig Cannon

1 £45.00 Ben Duncan

2 £35.00 Greig Cannon

3 £25.00 Gordon Barclay

1 £55.00 Sargent Ben Duncan

2 £40.00 Alan Russell

3 £30.00 Gordon Barclay

Piobaireachd

Edinburgh

Kelty

Inverness

Jig

Edinburgh

Kirkcaldy

Inverness

Strathspey / Reel

Edinburgh

Kelty

Kirkcaldy

Town 

March

Edinburgh

Kelty

Aberdeen

17 years +

Huntly

Fettercairn

Cairnie

14 - 16 years

Ellon

Cairnie

Alford

11 - 13 years

Macduff

Aberdeen

Stonehaven

10 years and 

under

Town 

Huntly

Huntly

East Lothian, Tranent



JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

Prize Money Name 

1 £25.00 Anna Smart

2 £20.00 Liam Brown

3 £12.00 Josh Reilloy

1 £25.00 Anna Smart

2 £20.00 Liam Brown

3 £12.00 Josh Reilloy

1 £25.00 Anna Smart

2 £20.00 Liam Brown

3 £12.00 Josh Reilloy

1

2

3

SHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club

1 £220.00 Strathardle

2 £180.00 Elgin A

3 £160.00 Cornhill A

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

END

725kg 

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Jig/Hornpipe

Austrialia

Johnshaven

Piobaireachd

Strathspey/Reel

Austrialia

Johnshaven

Town 

March

Austrialia

Johnshaven


