# SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION **RESULTS FOR 2018**

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format to Results Co-ordinator within 7 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for year book

A Coi	ov of v	vour C	lames	Proc	gramme	shoul	ld a	Iso I	ne.	incl	ude	ച്ച
	Jy OI	your C	annes	1105	zi airiiric	SHOUL	iu a	roo i		11101	uu	<u> </u>

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT	ABERDEEN HIGHL	AND GAMES	_(name of event)
ON	1	7-Jun-18	_(date)
NB: Champio	onship Results are	all now recorded on final page	
NAMES OF SHGA REPRESENT		NDANCE	_
			_
Results Co-c	ordinator	lan Grieve 54 Crawford Gardens St Andrews Fife KY16 8XQ email ig2shga@gmail.com	m

# Name of Highland Games RUNNING EVENTS

# **Aberdeen Highland Games**

Open H'Cap /	Prize	Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
Scratch Events						
			Tony Daffurn Fraser McDonald	Wishaw Dingwall		10.1
90m	<b>-</b>	£20.00	Rory Muir	Aberdeen		
3	=	£15.00	Ewan Bradley	Inverness		
	1		n/a			
220yds / 200m	2					
	3					
	1	£30.00	Rory Muir	Aberdeen		52.78
400m	2	£20.00	Tony Daffurn	Wishaw		
	3	£15.00	Ewen Bradley	Inverness		
	1	£30.00	Rory Muir	Aberdeen		2.14.57
800m	2	£20.00	Ewen Bradley	Inverness		
	3	£15.00	Bruce Donald	MacDuff		
	1		n/a			
1 mile / 1600m	2					
	3					
	1		n/a			
2 miles / 3200m	2					
	3					
Youths Events				1	1	
(enter distance)	Prize	Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
	1		n/a			
	2					
	3					
	1					
	2					
	3					
	1					
	2					
	3					
	1					
	2					
	3				<u> </u>	
Hill / Road Race	Prize	Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
	1		n/a			
	2					
	3					

## **CYCLE EVENTS**

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
	1		n/a			
880yds/ 800m	2					
	3					
	1		n/a			
1 mile / 1600m	2					
	3					
	1		n/a			
2 miles / 3200m	2					
	3					
Other (insert	1		n/a			
distance)	2					
	3					
De'il tak the	1		n/a			
hindmost	2					
	3					
Youths Events (enter distance)		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
	1		n/a			
	2					
	3					
	1		n/a			
	2					
	3					

#### **LIGHT FIELD JUMPS**

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	£30.00	Tony Daffurn	Wishaw	1.70 m
High Jump	2	£20.00	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	1.65 m
3 - 7	3 =	£15.00	Fraser MacDonald Fraser Davidson	Dingwall Torphins	1.55 m 1.55 m
	1	£30.00	Tony Daffurn	Wishaw	6.44m / 21 ft 1.5 inch
Long Jump	2	£20.00	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	5.63m /18 ft 5.5 inch
	3	£15.00	Fraser MacDonald	Dingwall	5.41m /17ft 9 inch
	1	£30.00	Tony Daffurn	Wishaw	14.40m / 47 ft 3 inch
Triple Jump	2	£20.00	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	11.28m / 37 ft
	3	£15.00	Fraser MacDonald	Dingwall	10.67m / 35 ft
	1		n/a		
Pole Vault	2				
	3				

#### **HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS**

	ļ	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height	
40U D U / O:	1	£20.00	Murdo Masterton	Oban	13.29m	
16lb Ball / Stone Novice	2	£15.00	Connar Quinn	Nethey	11.7m	
3		£12.00	Dan Troy	London	11.32m	
4 Olla Dall / Otara	1	£40.00	Scot Rider	Dartford	16.82m	
16lb Ball / Stone Novice	2	£30.00	Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	16.5m	
Novice	3	£20.00	Kyle Randals	Grangemouth	15.73m	
22lb Stone	1	£40.00	Scot Rider	Dartford	14.13m	
Novice	2	£30.00	Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	14.12m	
1101100	3	£20.00	Kyle Randals	Grangemouth	12.67m	
28lb Weight for	1	£20.00	Dan Troy	London	19.77m	
Distance	2	£15.00	Murdo Masterton	Oban	18.9m	
Novice	3	£12.00	Ron Young	Insch	16.4m	
28lb Weight for	1	£40.00	Scot Rider	Dartford	26.17m	
Distance	2	£30.00	Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	24.7m	
	3	£20.00	Craig Sinclair	Banchory	22.68m	
56lb Weight for	1	£20.00	Dan Troy	London	15.5m	
Distance	2	£15.00	Murdo Masterton	Oban	15m	
Novice	3	£12.00	Ron Young	Insch	14m	
16lb Hammer	1	£20.00	Murdo Masterton	Oban	39.95m	
Novice	2	£15.00	Dan Troy	London	29.3m	
1107100	3	£12.00	Connar Quinn	Nethey	28.5m	
16lb Hammer	1	£40.00	Kyle Randalls	Grangemouth	40.17m	
тою папіпіеї	2	£30.00	Mordo Masterson	Oban	38.58m	
	3	£20.00	Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	38.52m	
56lb Weight over	1	£40.00	Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	16'7	
the Bar	2 =_		Craig Singer	Banchory	15'	£50 priz
	2 =_		Scot Rider	Darfford	15'	money
2	2 =_		Kyle Randals	Grangemouth	15'	split 3 ways
	4	£40.00	Mordo Masterton	Oban	32.74m	$-\parallel$
22lb Hammer? Or	2		Kyle Randalls	Grangemouth	32.74m 32.72m	
28	3		Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	32.72III	
	1		Scott Rider	Dartford	-1	
ossing the Caber 2			Craig Sinclair	Banchory	-2	* prize
-	2 =		Lucas Wenta	East Kilbride	-2	split £5 each
	- 7_	223.00	Lucas Wenta	Last Hibride	-2	Cacii
_	1		Lucas Wenta		33.5	
Overall Points	2		Scot Rider		33	
	3		Kyle Randalls		28	
	1		Cornhill A			
Tug-o-War	2	£160.00	Strathardle			
STOWA	3	£120.00	Elgin			
	4	£80	Cornhill B			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

# HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group		Prize Money	Name	Town
10 years and	1		Kamryn McTavish	Huntly
10 years and under	2		Eilidh Smith	Huntly
under	3		Ellie Kilfedder	East Lothian, Tranent
	1		Rosey Watt	Macduff
11 - 13 years	2		Amy Smart	Aberdeen
	3		Chanel Gillon	Stonehaven
	1		Rachel Havlin	Ellon
14 - 16 years	2		Molly Smith	Cairnie
	3		Emma McPherson	Alford
	1		Michelle Gordon	Huntly
17 years +	2		Rachel Walker	Fettercairn
	3		Laura Smith	Cairnie
	1			
	2			
	3			

## **OPEN SOLO PIPING**

Open		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£45.00	Ben Duncan	Edinburgh
March	2	£35.00	Alan Russell	Kelty
	3	£25.00	Alan Clark	Aberdeen
	1	£45.00	Ben Duncan	Edinburgh
Strathspey / Reel	2	£35.00	Alan Russell	Kelty
	3	£25.00	Greig Cannon	Kirkcaldy
	1	£45.00	Ben Duncan	Edinburgh
Jig	2	£35.00	Greig Cannon	Kirkcaldy
	3	£25.00	Gordon Barclay	Inverness
	1	£55.00	Sargent Ben Duncan	Edinburgh
Piobaireachd	2	£40.00	Alan Russell	Kelty
	3	£30.00	Gordon Barclay	Inverness

#### **JUNIOR SOLO PIPING**

		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£25.00	Anna Smart	Austrialia
March	2	£20.00	Liam Brown	Johnshaven
	3	£12.00	Josh Reilloy	
	1	£25.00	Anna Smart	Austrialia
Strathspey/Reel	2	£20.00	Liam Brown	Johnshaven
	3	£12.00	Josh Reilloy	
	1	£25.00	Anna Smart	Austrialia
Jig/Hornpipe	2	£20.00	Liam Brown	Johnshaven
	3	£12.00	Josh Reilloy	
	1			
Piobaireachd	2			
	3			

## **SHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS**

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap / Time / Distance
	1	£220.00	Strathardle		
725kg	2	£180.00	Elgin A		
	3	£160.00	Cornhill A		
	1				
	2				
	3				
	1				
	2				
	3				
	1				
	2				
	3				
	1				
	2				
	3				

**END**